



TOWN OF LOSANTVILLE
WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "B" - NEW LIFT STATION AND FORCEMAIN PROJECT
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: January 4, 2024

Prepared By: N.Patterson

	Engineer's Estimate	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354	VTF Excavation LLC 8398 Celina Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822	Watson Excavating Inc. 109 W. High St., P O Box 45 Redkey, IN 47373	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (4)		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		VTF Excavation LLC		Watson Excavating Inc.		Brackney, Inc.			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	Mobilization, Bond, Startup	1	EA	\$ 70,799.35	\$ 70,799.35	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 42,479.61	\$ 42,479.61	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 28,319.74	\$ 28,319.74	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 28,319.74	\$ 28,319.74	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,184.00	\$ 3,184.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
5	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 28,319.74	\$ 28,319.74	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	Main Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 410,295.28	\$ 410,295.28	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 482,000.00	\$ 482,000.00	\$ 497,550.00	\$ 497,550.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 570,000.00
7A	6" Force Main	17600	LF	\$ 31.88	\$ 561,088.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 457,600.00	\$ 27.38	\$ 481,888.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 704,000.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 725,120.00
7B	6" Force Main, Directionally Drilled	2,200	LF	\$ 32.88	\$ 72,336.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 28.14	\$ 61,908.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 171,600.00
8	Single Body Combination Valve	24	EA	\$ 7,977.25	\$ 191,454.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 362,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 297,600.00	\$ 18,625.00	\$ 447,000.00
9	Encasement Pipe	91	LF	\$ 367.63	\$ 33,454.33	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 11,557.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,300.00
10	Generator	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
11	6 Inch Mag Meter	1	EA	\$ 65,090.40	\$ 65,090.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29,225.00	\$ 29,225.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
12A	Remove Small Tree	1	EA	\$ 520.39	\$ 520.39	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
12B	Stump Removal, Small	1	EA	\$ 520.39	\$ 520.39	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
12C	Clear and Grub	1	LS	\$ 17,819.78	\$ 17,819.78	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00
13	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 27,415.04	\$ 27,415.04	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	Utility Coordination Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,634,231.79		\$ 1,400,925.00		\$ 1,734,317.00		\$ 1,864,000.00		\$ 2,323,760.00

	Engineer's Estimate	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354	VTF Excavation LLC 8398 Celina Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822	Watson Excavating Inc. 109 W. High St., P O Box 45 Redkey, IN 47373	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012
--	----------------------------	--	---	---	---

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total				
MA-1	Cellular Dialer for Main Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,378.00	\$ 13,378.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE				\$ 11,250.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 13,378.00		\$ 5,500.00	

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL ALTERNATES		\$ 1,645,481.79		\$ 1,403,925.00		\$ 1,737,717.00		\$ 1,877,378.00		\$ 2,329,260.00
---	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------	--	-----------------

Indiana Earthworks, LLC: Bidder did not provide POA from Surety for Bid Bond; Engineer obtained for record purposes.

VTF Excavation LLC: Bidder did not provide forms required in Bid Form Article 2.01 C, D, G, H, & I

Brackney, Inc: Bidder did not provide forms required in Bid Form Article 2.01 G, H & I



**TOWN OF LOSANTVILLE
WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "B" - NEW LIFT STATION AND FORCEMAIN PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: January 4, 2024

Prepared By: N.Patterson

	TSW Utility Solutions, Inc. 3120 West Morris Street Indianapolis, IN 46241	Lykins Contracting, LLC 12783 N. State Rd 101 Sunman, IN 47041	J. G. Case Construction, Inc. 171 East Streeter Ave. Muncie, IN 47303	F.A. Wilhelm Constr. Co., Inc. 3914 Prospect Street Indianapolis, IN 46203
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (4)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bond, Startup	1	0	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 95,100.00	\$ 95,100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 20,450.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	0	\$ 33,275.00	\$ 33,275.00	\$ 61,735.00	\$ 61,735.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$388,550.00	\$ 388,550.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
5	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
6	Main Lift Station	1	LS	\$630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$573,100.00	\$ 573,100.00	\$544,000.00	\$ 544,000.00	\$703,000.00	\$ 703,000.00
7A	6" Force Main	17600	LF	\$ 48.63	\$ 855,888.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 818,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 968,000.00	\$ 82.90	\$1,459,040.00
7B	6" Force Main, Directionally Drilled	2,200	LF	\$ 48.63	\$ 106,986.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 82.73	\$ 182,006.00
8	Single Body Combination Valve	24	EA	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 392,400.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 477,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 450,000.00
9	Encasement Pipe	91	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 22,022.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 20,566.00	\$ 131.87	\$ 12,000.17
10	Generator	1	LS	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
11	6 Inch Mag Meter	1	EA	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
12A	Remove Small Tree	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12B	Stump Removal, Small	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12C	Clear and Grub	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 46,450.00	\$ 46,450.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00
14	Utility Coordination Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,361,659.00		\$2,393,877.00		\$2,416,566.00		\$3,547,046.17

	TSW Utility Solutions, Inc. 3120 West Morris Street Indianapolis, IN 46241	Lykins Contracting, LLC 12783 N. State Rd 101 Sunman, IN 47041	J. G. Case Construction, Inc. 171 East Streeter Ave. Muncie, IN 47303	F.A. Wilhelm Constr. Co., Inc. 3914 Prospect Street Indianapolis, IN 46203
--	--	--	---	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total
MA-1	Cellular Dialer for Main Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE				\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL ALTERNATES		\$2,370,259.00		\$2,404,107.00		\$2,423,066.00		\$3,552,046.17
---	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------

TSW Utility Solutions, Inc.: Bidder did not provide forms required in Bid Form Article 2.01 B, C, G, H, & I
 Lykins Contracting, LLC: Bidder did not provide forms required in Bid Form Article 2.01 B & C
 F.A. Wilhelm Constr. Co, Inc.: Mathematical rounding error resulting in a difference of Base Bid and Total Base Bid plus All Alternates

Certified by: Rachel Runge
 Rachel M. Runge, P.E.
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11400768

Date January 9, 2024

